## **A Fraternal Organization**



## St. Mary's County Elks Lodge No. 2092

Benevolent and Protective Order of Elks P.O. Box 277 Lexington Park, MD 20653 301-863-7800

Dear Friend,

St. Mary's County Elks Lodge No. 2092 is proud to announce our 14<sup>th</sup> Annual Golf Tournament. The purpose of this event is to raise money for the many local charities that we support, including: The Special Olympics, Hospice of St. Mary's County and local fire departments and rescue squads. We also provide financial support for area youth activities, Elks Camp Barrett, Little League Baseball, Pigskin Football, the Elks Lodge Swim Team, Boy Scout Troop # 561 and the Elks National Foundation. The Elks also award annual scholarships to local, deserving, college bound students, support Veterans programs and are continuously involved with the Charlotte Hall Veterans Home.

The money raised from the Annual Golf Tournament through your contributions is very important and greatly appreciated. On behalf of the members of the Elks at St. Mary's County Lodge No. 2092, I would like to thank you in advance for your kind and generous contribution and your heartfelt support.

Stacey Thomas
Tournament Coordinator